



Specification Number	H26069
Version Number	1
Date	31.05.2026

	<i>Gluten</i>	<i>Soya</i>	<i>Peanuts</i>	<i>Tree Nuts</i>	<i>Sesame</i>	<i>Lupin</i>	<i>Milk</i>	<i>Eggs</i>	<i>Sulphites</i>	<i>Celery</i>	<i>Mustard</i>	<i>Fish</i>	<i>Molluscs</i>	<i>Crustaceans</i>
<i>Contains</i>	X	X	X	X			X	X	X			X		
<i>May Contain</i>					X					X	X			

	<i>Yes</i>	<i>No</i>
<i>Vegetarian</i>		X
<i>Vegan</i>		X

Specification Statement

Information is completed as accurately as possible based on supplier-provided details. Please consult the back packaging of components if you would require an urgent check. If you notice any details are incorrect/out of date, please email customerservice@spicersofhythe.com or call us at **01303 235 600**.

Shelf-life details are based off manufacturer details. Please refer to the Spicers Of Hythe Terms & Conditions, or enquire to our Customer Service team for a BBE of a full hamper product.

Nut Allergen Declaration

Information detailed below regarding Tree Nut allergens within components are based off supplier forms. As Spicers Of Hythe do handle nut-based products in our packing environment, **no hampers are formally declared 'Nut-free'**.

Component Description			
Product Name		Cropwell Bishop Blue Stilton Wedge 200g	
Product Code		F001181 / CHEE602E	
Manufacturer Information		Cropwell Bishop Creamery	
Country of Origin		UNITED KINGDOM	
Ingredients			
-			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		1,700.00	
Energy (kCal)		410.00	
Fat (g)		35.00	
Fat of which saturates (g)		23.00	
Carbohydrates (g)		0.10	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		0.10	
Protein (g)		23.70	
Salt (g)		2.00	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	-
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		-	
Soya and products thereof		-	
Peanuts and products thereof		-	
Nuts and products thereof		-	
Sesame and products thereof		-	
Lupin and products thereof		-	
Milk and products thereof		Contains	
EGGS and products thereof		-	
Sulphites and products thereof		-	
Celery and products thereof		-	

Mustard and products thereof	-
Fish and products thereof	-
Molluscs and products thereof	-
Crustaceans and products thereof	-
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	-
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	200
Shelf Life	-
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Keep Refrigerated at 0 - 5°C
Storage Conditions (Opened)	-

Component Description			
Product Name		Mouse House Vintage Cheddar 200g	
Product Code		F004 / CHEE602J	
Manufacturer Information		Mouse House	
Country of Origin		UNITED KINGDOM	
Ingredients			
Cheddar Cheese (MILK), Salt, Rennet			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		1,700.00	
Energy (kCal)		410.00	
Fat (g)		34.40	
Fat of which saturates (g)		21.70	
Carbohydrates (g)		0.10	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		0.10	
Protein (g)		25.00	
Salt (g)		1.80	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Contains	
EGGS and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Celery and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	We are a no-nut facility
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	200
Shelf Life	6 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Keep refrigerated between 5-6 degrees
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Once opened, consume within 3 days

Component Description			
Product Name		Croome Cheese Stinking Rose Mature Cheddar with Garlic & Parsley Wedge 150g	
Product Code		STI/150/WED / CHEE602R	
Manufacturer Information		Croome Cuisine	
Country of Origin		UNITED KINGDOM	
Ingredients			
Mature Cheddar Cheese (99.2%) (MILK), Rehydrated Garlic Granules (0.5%) (Water, Garlic Granules), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202), Parsley (0.1%)			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		1,719.00	
Energy (kCal)		414.00	
Fat (g)		34.60	
Fat of which saturates (g)		21.50	
Carbohydrates (g)		0.50	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		0.10	
Protein (g)		25.30	
Salt (g)		1.80	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Contains	
EGGS and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	No alilbi labelling declared on label
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	150
Shelf Life	6 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Keep refrigerated < 5° C
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Keep refrigerated < 5° C

Component Description			
Product Name		Croome Cheese Faithful Baron Cheddar with Worcester Sauce & Shallots 150g Wedge	
Product Code		FAI/150/WED / CHEE602S	
Manufacturer Information		Croome Cuisine	
Country of Origin		UNITED KINGDOM	
Ingredients			
Mature Cheddar Cheese (91%) (MILK), Worcester Sauce (5.6%) (Malt Vinegar (BARLEY), Spirit Vinegar, Molasses, Sugar, Salt, Anchovies (FISH), Tamarind Extract, Onions, Garlic, Spice, Flavourings), Dehydrated Shallot Flakes (3.2%), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202)			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		1,639.00	
Energy (kCal)		395.00	
Fat (g)		31.80	
Fat of which saturates (g)		19.80	
Carbohydrates (g)		3.90	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		1.60	
Protein (g)		23.50	
Salt (g)		1.80	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	No
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Contains	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Contains	
EGGS and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Contains
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	No alilbi labelling declared on label
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	150
Shelf Life	6 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Keep refrigerated < 5° C
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Keep refrigerated < 5° C

Component Description			
Product Name		John Ross Traditional Scottish Salmon 100g	
Product Code		FRES601	
Manufacturer Information		John Ross	
Country of Origin		UNITED KINGDOM	
Ingredients			
Atlantic SALMON (98%) (Salmo Salar) (FISH), Salt, Demerara Sugar.			
WARNING: Whilst particular care has been taken to remove bones, some may remain.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		887.00	
Energy (kCal)		212.00	
Fat (g)		13.30	
Fat of which saturates (g)		2.10	
Carbohydrates (g)		0.80	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		0.50	
Protein (g)		22.40	
Salt (g)		3.00	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	No
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
EGGS and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Contains
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	For allergens, see ingredients in bold.
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	100
Shelf Life	24 Days
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Keep refrigerated below 4°C
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Keep refrigerated below 4°C, eat within 3 days of opening

Component Description			
Product Name		John Ross Whisky Infused Scottish Salmon 100g	
Product Code		FRES601A	
Manufacturer Information		John Ross	
Country of Origin		UNITED KINGDOM	
Ingredients			
Atlantic SALMON (98%) (Salmo Salar) (FISH), Salt, Demerara Sugar, Whisky.			
WARNING: Whilst particular care has been taken to remove bones, some may remain.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		633.00	
Energy (kCal)		151.00	
Fat (g)		6.90	
Fat of which saturates (g)		0.90	
Carbohydrates (g)		0.40	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		0.40	
Protein (g)		21.80	
Salt (g)		3.30	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	No
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
EGGS and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Contains
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	For allergens, see ingredients in bold.
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	100
Shelf Life	24 days
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Keep refrigerated below 4°C
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Keep refrigerated below 4°C, eat within 3 days of opening

Component Description			
Product Name		DUnited Kingdomeshill Small Ham 0.9kg	
Product Code		WCMX / HAM01	
Manufacturer Information		DUnited Kingdomeshill Ham	
Country of Origin		UNITED KINGDOM	
Ingredients			
British Pork, Salt, Demerara Sugar, Preservatives: Potassium Nitrate, Sodium Nitrite; Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		716.00	
Energy (kCal)		171.00	
Fat (g)		6.90	
Fat of which saturates (g)		2.37	
Carbohydrates (g)		0.30	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		0.30	
Protein (g)		27.10	
Salt (g)		1.87	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	No
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		May Contain	
Soya and products thereof		May Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		May Contain	
EGGS and products thereof		May Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		May Contain	
Celery and products thereof		May Contain	

Mustard and products thereof	May Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	Produced in a factory which handles Wheat, Barley, Eggs, Milk, Mustard, Soya, Sulphites, Celery
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	900
Shelf Life	21 days Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Keep refrigerated <5°C.
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Keep refrigerated. Once opened use within 5 days.

Component Description			
Product Name		London Smoke and Cure Lonza 50g	
Product Code		CH-LONZ-0050-SLC / SNAK602K	
Manufacturer Information		London Smoke & Cure	
Country of Origin		UNITED KINGDOM	
Ingredients			
Pork (99%), Salt, Lemon Zest, Black And White Pepper, Star Anise, Fennel, Anti Oxidant (Sodium Ascorbate), Sodium Nitrite, Sodium Nitrate.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		1,733.00	
Energy (kCal)		418.00	
Fat (g)		33.00	
Fat of which saturates (g)		12.00	
Carbohydrates (g)		0.00	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		0.00	
Protein (g)		29.00	
Salt (g)		5.10	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	No
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
EGGS and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Celery and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	-
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	50
Shelf Life	2 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Cool, dry place away from sunlight.
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Refrigerate on opening and consume with three days

Component Description			
Product Name		London Smoke and Cure House Snack Salamis 100g	
Product Code		CH-SNAK-0100-PCE / SNAK602M	
Manufacturer Information		London Smoke & Cure	
Country of Origin		UNITED KINGDOM	
Ingredients			
Pork (98%), Red Wine (SULPHITES), Salt, Dextrose, Sugar, Black And White Pepper, Fresh Garlic, Chilli, Juniper, Bay Leaf, Anti-Oxidant (Sodium Ascorbate), Salami Cultures, Sodium Nitrate, Sodium Nitrite. For Allergens, See Ingredients In Bold.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		1,524.00	
Energy (kCal)		367.00	
Fat (g)		27.00	
Fat of which saturates (g)		9.60	
Carbohydrates (g)		2.30	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		2.10	
Protein (g)		28.00	
Salt (g)		3.50	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	No
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
EGGS and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Contains	

Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	-
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	100
Shelf Life	2 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Cool, dry place away from sunlight.
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Refrigerate on opening and consume with three days

Component Description			
Product Name		Booja Booja Organic Hot Chocolate 200g	
Product Code		66001 / BEV607D	
Manufacturer Information		Booja Booja	
Country of Origin		UK	
Ingredients			
Cane Sugar*, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder* 27%, Dark Chocolate Flakes (Cocoa Mass*, Cane Sugar*, Cocoa BUTTER *, Vanilla Powder*) 10%, Coconut Oil*. *=Organically Grown Ingredients. Not Suitable For Consumers With An ALMOND , HAZELNUT , Pecan, CASHEW Or PISTACHIO Nut Allergy. Chocolate: Minimum Cocoa Solids 55%.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		1,746.00	
Energy (kCal)		418.00	
Fat (g)		11.00	
Fat of which saturates (g)		8.00	
Carbohydrates (g)		66.00	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		62.00	
Protein (g)		8.30	
Salt (g)		0.03	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Yes	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Contains	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Eggs and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	NOT SUITABLE FOR CONSUMERS WITH AN ALMOND, PECAN, CASHEW OR PISTACHIO NUT ALLERGY. MAY CONTAIN GLUTEN FREE OATS
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (ml)	200
Shelf Life	9 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Store below 20 degrees, Keep cool and away from heat sources. Enjoy at room temperature.
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Store below 20 degrees, Keep cool and away from heat sources. Enjoy at room temperature.

Component Description	
Product Name	Elizabeth Shaw Biscuit Selection Net Wt. 420g (140g x 3)
Product Code	5107406 / BIS602E
Manufacturer Information	Colian UK Limited
Country of Origin	PL
Ingredients	
MILK Fruit & Nut Biscuit [MILK Chocolate (35.5%) (Sugar, Cocoa BUTTER, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats: (Palm, Shea, In Varying Proportions); WHEY Powder (MILK), Emulsifiers: SOYA LECITHIN, Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate; Flavouring), WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Grain Crisps (6.3%) (Rice Flour, WHEAT Flour, Corn Flour, Sugar, BARLEY MALT Extract, Salt), Palm Fat, Currants (3.3%), HAZELNUTS (3.3%), Whole MILK Powder, BUTTER (MILK), Humectant: Sorbitol Syrup, BARLEY MALT Extract, Starch, WHEY Powder (MILK), Salt, Emulsifiers: SOYA LECITHIN, Mono- And Di-Glycerides Of Fatty Acids; Raising Agents: Ammonium Carbonate, Sodium Carbonate, Diphosphates; Flavouring.] Dark Chocolate Orange [Dark Chocolate (35.5%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa BUTTER, Anhydrous MILK Fat, Emulsifiers: SOYA LECITHIN, Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate; Vegetable Fats: Palm, Shea, Sal, Mango, In Varying Proportions; Flavouring), WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Palm Fat, Orange Pieces (5.5%) (Concentrated Apple Puree, Orange Juice Concentrate (9%), Humectant: Glycerol; Fructose - Glucose Syrup, Glucose Syrup, WHEAT Fibre, Sugar, Starch, Palm Fat, Gelling Agent: Pectins; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Flavouring, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid, Colour: Curcumin); Grain Crisps (4.2%) (Rice Flour, WHEAT Flour, Corn Flour, Sugar, BARLEY MALT Extract, Salt); Orange Juice Concentrate (2.7%), Whole MILK Powder, Humectant: Sorbitol Syrup; Starch, BARLEY MALT Extract, WHEY Powder (MILK), Salt, Emulsifiers: SOYA LECITHIN, Mono- And Di-Glycerides Of Fatty Acids; Raising Agents: Ammonium Carbonate, Sodium Carbonate, Diphosphates; Flavourings, HAZELNUTS.] MILK Salted Caramel Biscuit [MILK Chocolate (35.5%) (Sugar, Cocoa BUTTER, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats: (Palm, Shea In Varying Proportions); WHEY Powder (MILK), Emulsifiers: SOYA LECITHIN, Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate; Flavouring), WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Grain Crisps (8.7%) (Rice Flour, WHEAT Flour, Salt, Corn Flour, Sugar, BARLEY MALT Extract), Palm Fat, HAZELNUTS (4.2%), Whole MILK Powder, BUTTER (MILK), Humectant: Sorbitol Syrup, BARLEY MALT Extract, Starch, WHEY Powder (MILK), Salt (0.25%), Emulsifiers: SOYA LECITHIN, Mono- And Di-Glycerides Of Fatty Acids; Raising Agents: Ammonium Carbonate, Sodium Carbonate, Diphosphates; Flavouring.]	
Nutritional Information	
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:
Energy (kJ)	1990 / 2005 / 2012
Energy (kCal)	476 / 478 / 480
Fat (g)	22 / 20 / 22
Fat of which saturates (g)	11 / 12 / 12
Carbohydrates (g)	61 / 71 / 62
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	51 / 44 / 46
Protein (g)	5.7 / 4.2 / 5.5
Salt (g)	0.51 / 0.28 / 1
Alcohol Products Only	
Product Name:	-
ABV:	-
Country of Origin:	-

Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Contains	
Soya and products thereof		Contains	
Peanuts and products thereof		May Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Contains	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Contains	
Eggs and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Celery and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Mustard and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Fish and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Molluscs and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Crustaceans and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
SUPPLIER STATEMENT		Allergy Advice. For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients listed in BOLD. May contain other nuts.	
Product Characteristics			
Net Quantity (g)		420	
Shelf Life		9 Months	
Storage Conditions (Unopened)		Store in a cool, dry, well ventilated atmosphere away from heat sources and direct sunlight. Store separately from perfumed goods and strong odours. Ideal storage 13oC - 18oC (55oF - 65oF)	
Storage Conditions (Opened)		Keep cool and dry	

Component Description			
Product Name		Luxury Caramel Shortbread	
Product Code		B817 / BIS601Y	
Manufacturer Information		Reids Bakery (Thurso) Ltd	
Country of Origin		United Kingdom	
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour (With Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), BUTTER (MILK, Salt) , Sugar, Cornflour. Caramel Filling (28%)(Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar) , Glucose Syrup (SULPHITES), Invert Sugar Syrup, Palm Oil, BUTTER (MILK) , Sugar, Emulsifier (Mono- And Di-Glycerides Of Fatty Acids), Stabiliser (Pectin), Salt, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Natural Flavouring. Mixed Chocolate Topping (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa BUTTER , Cocoa Mass, WHEY (MILK) Powder, Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA LECITHIN), Natural Vanilla Flavouring.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		2,091.00	
Energy (kCal)		500.00	
Fat (g)		26.40	
Fat of which saturates (g)		16.20	
Carbohydrates (g)		60.30	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		34.80	
Protein (g)		4.80	
Salt (g)		0.70	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Contains	
Soya and products thereof		Contains	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		May Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		May Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		May Contain	

Eggs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Sulphites and products thereof	Contains
Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	For Allergens, including Cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May also contain Nuts and Sesame seeds.
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	-
Shelf Life	-
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Store in a cool, dry place.
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Once opened, store in an airtight container.

Component Description			
Product Name		Original Cake Co. 6" Round Iced Rich Fruit Cake	
Product Code		CAK111U	
Manufacturer Information		Original Cake Company	
Country of Origin		UK	
Ingredients			
Sultanas, Icing (21%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Humectant: Glycerine (E422), Emulsifier (E471), Stabiliser (E466), Preservative (E202), Flavouring, Colour (E171)), Marzipan (19%) (Sugar, ALMONDS (NUTS) , Corn Syrup, Water , Sorbitol (E420),Preservative E202, Thickener (E401), Stabiliser (Invertase)), Sugar, EGG, WHEAT Flour (Contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Candied Mixed Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Salt, Acidity Regulator, Citric Acid), Butter (MILK), Margarine (Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt , Flavourings), Cream Sherry (Contains Sulphites), Caramel Colour E150c, Black Treacle, Star Decoration (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel, Palm Oil), Invert Sugar Syrup, Thickeners: Xanthan Gum, Gum Arabic; Humectant: Glycerol; Emulsifier: Mono - And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids; Glazing Agent: Shellac; Colours: Iron Oxides), Glazing Agent (Water, Glazing Agent: Dextrin , Sugar , Glucose Syrup , Citric Acid (E330), Potassium Sorbate (E202)), Raising Agents: E500, E450 (WHEAT), Flavouring (ALMONDS, NUTS), Mixed Spice.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		1,579.00	
Energy (kCal)		374.00	
Fat (g)		9.90	
Fat of which saturates (g)		3.00	
Carbohydrates (g)		72.00	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		65.00	
Protein (g)		3.10	
Salt (g)		0.12	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Contains	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Contains	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Lupin and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Milk and products thereof	Contains
Eggs and products thereof	Contains
Sulphites and products thereof	Contains
Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	Made in a facility where Soya, Nuts, Sulphites and Gluten are present.
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	800
Shelf Life	8 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Cool, dry place away from sunlight.
Storage Conditions (Opened)	-

Component Description			
Product Name		Gruet Brut Champagne NV 75cl	
Product Code		0403001 / CHAM604D	
Manufacturer Information		Ehrman's	
Country of Origin		France	
Ingredients			
Grapes, Water, SULPHITES .			
WARNING: Consume in moderation.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		2,000.00	
Energy (kCal)		530.00	
Fat (g)		-	
Fat of which saturates (g)		-	
Carbohydrates (g)		-	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		-	
Protein (g)		-	
Salt (g)		-	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		Gruet Brut Champagne NV 75cl	
ABV:		0.12	
Country of Origin:		France	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Yes	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
EGGS and products thereof		May Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Contains	

Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	Contains sulphites
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (ml)	750
Shelf Life	24 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Cool, dry place away from sunlight.
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Reclose using a champagne sealer away from direct sunlight

Component Description			
Product Name		Joybar Merry Christmas Milk Chocolate Bar 80g	
Product Code		PBA015 / CHOC603P	
Manufacturer Information		Joypots	
Country of Origin		UK	
Ingredients			
Cocoa Solids 41% Minimum, MILK 19% Minimum) (Sugar, Cocoa BUTTER, MILK Solids Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA LECITHIN; Vanilla Extract)			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		-	
Energy (kCal)		2,395.00	
Fat (g)		572.00	
Fat of which saturates (g)		39.00	
Carbohydrates (g)		23.30	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		51.00	
Protein (g)		47.20	
Salt (g)		0.18	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		May Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Contains	
Peanuts and products thereof		May Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		May Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		May Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Contains	
Eggs and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Celery and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	-
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	80
Shelf Life	6 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Ambient
Storage Conditions (Opened)	reseal pouch and ambient

Component Description			
Product Name		Butler's White Chocolate Collection 215g	
Product Code		A6368 / CHOC606X	
Manufacturer Information		Crème d'Or	
Country of Origin		Ireland	
Ingredients			
Butlers Chocolates- White Chocolate Collection Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa BUTTER , Whole MILK Powder, Invert Sugar Syrup, ALMONDS (NUTS) , Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar) , Glucose Syrup, BUTTER (MILK) , Butterscotch Pieces (Brown Sugar, Glucose Syrup, BUTTER (17%) (MILK) , Natural Flavouring), BUTTER Oil (MILK), Cocoa Mass, Water, Emulsifier: SOYA LECITHIN , Irish Atlantic Sea Salt, Cocoa Nibs, Glycerol, Coffee Powder, Natural Flavourings, Raspberry Granules, Citric Acid, Preservative: Sorbic Acid, Cocoa Powder, Salt, Emulsifier: Lecithin. (White Chocolate Contains: 26% Cocoa Solids Minimum, 20% MILK Solids Minimum. MILK Chocolate Contains: 32% Cocoa Solids Minimum, 20% MILK Solids Minimum. Please Store In A Cool, Dry And Odourless Place. For Best Before Date, Please See Side/Base Of Box. There Is No Alcohol In This Selection, Which Contains 16 Chocolates. (Cocoa (West Africa))			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		2,263.00	
Energy (kCal)		541.00	
Fat (g)		34.00	
Fat of which saturates (g)		16.00	
Carbohydrates (g)		52.00	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		49.00	
Protein (g)		7.00	
Salt (g)		0.30	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Contains	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Contains	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Milk and products thereof	Contains
Eggs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Sulphites and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	Packed in a factory that uses gluten
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	215
Shelf Life	3 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Please store in a cool, dry, and odourless place.
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Please store in a cool, dry, and odourless place.

Component Description			
Product Name		Tracklements Perfect Ploughman's Pickle 245g	
Product Code		PR21 / CHUT601N	
Manufacturer Information		Tracklements	
Country of Origin		UNITED KINGDOM	
Ingredients			
Mixed Vegetables (Parsnip, Carrots, Courgette, Turnip, Onions), Malt Vinegar [BARLEY], Muscovado Sugar, Tomato Purée, Dates, Sea Salt, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Tamarind Paste, Chillies, Allspice.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		540.00	
Energy (kCal)		127.00	
Fat (g)		0.40	
Fat of which saturates (g)		0.10	
Carbohydrates (g)		29.00	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		26.30	
Protein (g)		1.60	
Salt (g)		0.71	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Yes	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Contains	
Soya and products thereof		May Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		May Contain	
EGGS and products thereof		May Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		May Contain	

Celery and products thereof	May Contain
Mustard and products thereof	May Contain
Fish and products thereof	May Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	Made in a factory where Cereals containing gluten, celery, Egg, fish, soya, milk, mustard, sulphur
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	245
Shelf Life	18 Months (Upon Delivery)
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	24 months
Storage Conditions (Opened)	6 weeks

Component Description			
Product Name		Savoursmiths Christmas Ham with Umami Truffle Glaze Flavour Potato Crisps 100g tin	
Product Code		SST CH100 / CRIS604S	
Manufacturer Information		Savoursmiths	
Country of Origin		UK	
Ingredients			
Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Umami Truffle Glazed Christmas Ham Flavour (Rice Flour, Yeast Extract Powder, Natural Flavouring, Sugar, Salt, Onion Powder, Spice (Ginger, Nutmeg, Clove), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Anti-Caking Agent (Silicon Dioxide), Herb (Bay), Black Summer Truffle Extract)			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		2,003.00	
Energy (kCal)		478.00	
Fat (g)		27.00	
Fat of which saturates (g)		2.40	
Carbohydrates (g)		53.00	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		2.20	
Protein (g)		6.70	
Salt (g)		1.78	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	YES	Vegetarians	YES
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Eggs and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Sulphites and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	-
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	100
Shelf Life	6 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Store in a cool dry place away from bright light.
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Once opened, consume immediately.

Component Description			
Product Name		Joypots White Chocolate Brazils 100g	
Product Code		NUT603V	
Manufacturer Information		Joypots	
Country of Origin		UNITED KINGDOM	
Ingredients			
White Chocolate (71%), (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skim MILK Powder, Whey (MILK), Butter Oil (MILK), Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil Sg), Emulsifier (Lecithins)), Brazil Nut (29%), Glazing Agents (Gum Arabic, Shellac). White Chocolate Contains: MILK Solids 14% Min. Contains Vegetable Fat In Addition To Cocoa Butter.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		2,413.00	
Energy (kCal)		580.00	
Fat (g)		8.10	
Fat of which saturates (g)		40.10	
Carbohydrates (g)		17.80	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		46.10	
Protein (g)		46.00	
Salt (g)		0.20	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		May Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Contains	
Peanuts and products thereof		May Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Contains	
Sesame and products thereof		May Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Contains	
EGGS and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	-
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	100
Shelf Life	6 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Ambient
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Reseal pouch and ambient

Component Description			
Product Name		Better With Cinnamon & Coconut Almonds 30g	
Product Code		210536 / NUT605Y	
Manufacturer Information		Petty Wood	
Country of Origin		PT	
Ingredients			
~ALMONDS~ (76%), Sugar (14,5%), Coconut (5%), Cinnamon (3,5%) And Sea Salt (1%)			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		2,363.00	
Energy (kCal)		569.00	
Fat (g)		40.00	
Fat of which saturates (g)		3.10	
Carbohydrates (g)		34.00	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		32.00	
Protein (g)		6.70	
Salt (g)		0.47	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Yes	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Contains	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Eggs and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Celery and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	-
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	30
Shelf Life	6 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Cool, dry place away from sunlight.
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Cool, dark, and dry place, sealed in an airtight container.

Component Description			
Product Name		Olives Et Al Pigs in Blankets Roasted Nuts 90g	
Product Code		JNPIB90 / NUT606F	
Manufacturer Information		Olives et Al	
Country of Origin		Produced in the UK with ingredients from around the world	
Ingredients			
Nut Mix (PEANUTS , Cashews, ALMONDS) 93%, Smoky Bacon Flavour Seasoning (Yeast Extract Powder, Sugar, Rice Flour, Onion Powder, Natural Flavourings, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid E330, Smoke Flavouring, Colour: Paprika E160c, Spice (Pimento)), Sugar, Salt, Extra Virgin Olive Oil			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		2,315.00	
Energy (kCal)		554.00	
Fat (g)		46.00	
Fat of which saturates (g)		6.00	
Carbohydrates (g)		20.00	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		8.00	
Protein (g)		22.00	
Salt (g)		2.00	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Yes	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Contains	
Nuts and products thereof		Contains	
Sesame and products thereof		May Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Eggs and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	See ingredients in BOLD. May contain other Nuts and Sesame.
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	90
Shelf Life	9 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Keep cool, dry and away from direct sunlight
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Once opened reseal & consume within 3 weeks

Component Description			
Product Name		Cartwright & Butler Luxury Mince Pies with Brandy 330g	
Product Code		4040 / PIE001H	
Manufacturer Information		Moordale Foods	
Country of Origin		UNITED KINGDOM	
Ingredients			
Mincemeat (44%) (Sugar, Vine Fruits (29%) (Raisins, Sultanas, Currants, Sunflower Oil) Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil*, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Colour: Plain Caramel; Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Fortified WHEAT Flour (With Added Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Salted Butter (Cream (MILK), Salt), Sugar, Maize Starch, Water, Brandy (60% Abv) (2%). *From An Rspo Certified Sustainable Source.			
WARNING: Whilst every care has been taken, fruit stone/stalk may remain.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		1,516.00	
Energy (kCal)		362.00	
Fat (g)		14.00	
Fat of which saturates (g)		9.50	
Carbohydrates (g)		47.00	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		29.00	
Protein (g)		2.60	
Salt (g)		0.29	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Contains	
Soya and products thereof		May Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		May Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Milk and products thereof	Contains
EGGS and products thereof	May Contain
Sulphites and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	May Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	May contain traces of eggs, mustard, nuts, soya and other gluten sources (oat, spelt, rye, barley)
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	330
Shelf Life	4 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight.
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 day

Component Description			
Product Name		Popcorn Shed Cookies & Cream Popcorn Shed 80g	
Product Code		SHED-CC-BLACK / POP601X	
Manufacturer Information		Popcorn Shed Ltd	
Country of Origin		United Kingdom	
Ingredients			
Sugar, Popped Corn (24%), Glucose Syrup, White Chocolate Flavour (Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Palm Shea), Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier (E322 Sunflower LECITHIN) And Natural Vanilla Flavouring) (13%), BUTTER (MILK) , Biscuit Crumb (GLUTEN Free Flour Blend (Brown Rice, Potato, Maize), Sugar, Palm Oil (Rspo), Dried Rice Syrup, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate) (4%), Rapeseed Oil, Cocoa Powder (2%), Raising Agent: Bicarbonate Of Soda, Sunflower LECITHIN , Sea Salt			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		2,012.00	
Energy (kCal)		481.00	
Fat (g)		16.80	
Fat of which saturates (g)		7.70	
Carbohydrates (g)		76.70	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		39.90	
Protein (g)		3.80	
Salt (g)		0.43	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Contains	
Eggs and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Sulphites and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	Made in a facility where Soya, Nuts, Peanuts, and Gluten are present.
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	80
Shelf Life	6 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Store in a cool, dry place.
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Once opened, re-seal bag to ensure freshness.

Component Description			
Product Name		Vista Alegre Fine Ruby Port 75cl FW105	
Product Code		FW105 / PORT605A	
Manufacturer Information		Lanchester Wines	
Country of Origin		Portugal	
Ingredients			
Contains SULPHITES			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		-	
Energy (kCal)		-	
Fat (g)		-	
Fat of which saturates (g)		-	
Carbohydrates (g)		-	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		-	
Protein (g)		-	
Salt (g)		-	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		Vista Alegre Fine Ruby Port 75cl FW105	
ABV:		19.00%	
Country of Origin:		Portugal	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Yes	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
EGGS and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Contains	
Celery and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	-
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (ml)	750
Shelf Life	Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	-
Storage Conditions (Opened)	-

Component Description			
Product Name		Cartwright & Butler Wafers for Cheese with Sea Salt & Pepper 75g	
Product Code		5305 / SAV601B	
Manufacturer Information		Moordale Foods	
Country of Origin		Netherlands	
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour, Vegetable Fat [Responsibly Sourced Palm Fat, Water, Emulsifier: E471 (Mono And Diglycerides From Fatty Acids), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid], Maltodextrin (From Corn), Salt (2.3%), MILK Powder, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate; EGG Powder, Pepper (0.6%), SOYA Flour.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		2,022.00	
Energy (kCal)		483.00	
Fat (g)		23.00	
Fat of which saturates (g)		9.20	
Carbohydrates (g)		60.00	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		2.10	
Protein (g)		7.90	
Salt (g)		3.70	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Contains	
Soya and products thereof		Contains	
Peanuts and products thereof		May Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		May Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		May Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Contains	
Eggs and products thereof		Contains	

Sulphites and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	May Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	May contain traces of nuts, peanuts, mustard and sesame seeds
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	75
Shelf Life	5 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	-
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Once opened store in a cool, dry place, in an airtight container.

Component Description			
Product Name		Fine Cheese Co Sourdough Cornmeal Crackers 150g	
Product Code		FCSC001 / SAV619P	
Manufacturer Information		Fine Cheese Co.	
Country of Origin		UK	
Ingredients			
SPELT Flour, Sourdough (23%) (Wholemeal SPELT Flour, Water), Buttermilk, Stoneground Wholemeal Flour (WHEAT), Cornmeal, Corn Germ Flour (3%), Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Sea Salt, Black Pepper.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		1,634.00	
Energy (kCal)		387.00	
Fat (g)		4.80	
Fat of which saturates (g)		0.80	
Carbohydrates (g)		76.00	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		2.80	
Protein (g)		13.00	
Salt (g)		1.82	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Contains	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		May Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Contains	
Eggs and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	150
Shelf Life	6 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight.
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Store in an airtight container after opening

Component Description			
Product Name		Silver & Geen Balsamic Onions 290g	
Product Code		ON6 / SNAK602N	
Manufacturer Information		Silver and Green	
Country of Origin		Italy	
Ingredients			
Borettane Onions, Water, Balsamic Vinegar Of Modena Igp [Vinegar (SULPHITES), Concentrated Grape Musk: Caramel (E150d), Contains SULPHITES As Residue)] 14%. Sugar, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid (E330)			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		243.00	
Energy (kCal)		57.00	
Fat (g)		0.10	
Fat of which saturates (g)		0.00	
Carbohydrates (g)		11.90	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		11.60	
Protein (g)		1.40	
Salt (g)		1.20	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Yes	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Soya and products thereof		May Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		May Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		May Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Eggs and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Contains	

Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	Produced in a factory which handles nuts, peanuts & soya
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	290
Shelf Life	9 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Cool, dry place away from sunlight.
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Refrigerate after opening

Component Description			
Product Name		Silver & Green Garlic Stuffed Olives 220g	
Product Code		GA24 / SNAK606B	
Manufacturer Information		Silver and Green	
Country of Origin		UK	
Ingredients			
Pitted Green Olives (62%), Garlic Cloves (15%), Rapeseed Oil (23%), Salt, Ascorbic Acid			
WARNING: May contain traces of olive stones.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		1,206.00	
Energy (kCal)		293.00	
Fat (g)		30.00	
Fat of which saturates (g)		3.90	
Carbohydrates (g)		5.00	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		0.20	
Protein (g)		1.50	
Salt (g)		1.80	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Yes	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Soya and products thereof		May Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		May Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		May Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Eggs and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	Produced in a factory which handles nuts, peanuts & soya
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	220
Shelf Life	9 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Cool, dry place away from sunlight.
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Once opened, keep them in the fridge under oil

Component Description			
Product Name		Bottega Spa Casa Bottega Prosecco DOC 75cl	
Product Code		V13056075NBW1 / SPAR630A	
Manufacturer Information		Bottega	
Country of Origin		ITALY	
Ingredients			
Wine (85% Glera, 15% Chardonnay And Pinot), Sugar, Preservative: E224. Contains SULPHITES .			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		280.00	
Energy (kCal)		67.00	
Fat (g)		<0,1	
Fat of which saturates (g)		-	
Carbohydrates (g)		1.20	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		1.20	
Protein (g)		<0,1	
Salt (g)		-	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		Bottega Spa Casa Bottega Prosecco DOC 75cl	
ABV:		11.00%	
Country of Origin:		ITALY	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Yes	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
EGGS and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Contains	
Celery and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	-
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (ml)	75
Shelf Life	16 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Cool, dry place away from sunlight.
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Cool and dry place, consume within a few days

Component Description			
Product Name		Vintage Victorian Ivory 40 Teabag Tin EA	
Product Code		RS84 / TEA601D	
Manufacturer Information		New English Teas	
Country of Origin		Sri Lanka	
Ingredients			
Black Tea			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		0.00	
Energy (kCal)		0.00	
Fat (g)		0.00	
Fat of which saturates (g)		0.00	
Carbohydrates (g)		0.00	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		0.00	
Protein (g)		0.00	
Salt (g)		0.00	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Yes	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
EGGS and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Celery and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	-
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (ml)	80
Shelf Life	6 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Cool Dry place
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Cool Dry place

Component Description			
Product Name		L'Autantique Sauvignon Blanc 75cl	
Product Code		FR700 / WINE694Y	
Manufacturer Information		Lanchester Wines	
Country of Origin		France	
Ingredients			
Contains SULPHITES			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		-	
Energy (kCal)		-	
Fat (g)		-	
Fat of which saturates (g)		-	
Carbohydrates (g)		-	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		-	
Protein (g)		-	
Salt (g)		-	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		L'Autantique Sauvignon Blanc 75cl	
ABV:		12.00%	
Country of Origin:		France	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Yes	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
EGGS and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Contains	
Celery and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	-
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (ml)	750
Shelf Life	-
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	-
Storage Conditions (Opened)	-

Component Description			
Product Name		L'Autantique Merlot 75cl	
Product Code		FR704 / WINE694Z	
Manufacturer Information		Lanchester Wines	
Country of Origin		France	
Ingredients			
Contains SULPHITES			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		-	
Energy (kCal)		-	
Fat (g)		-	
Fat of which saturates (g)		-	
Carbohydrates (g)		-	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		-	
Protein (g)		-	
Salt (g)		-	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		L'Autantique Merlot 75cl	
ABV:		13.5.%	
Country of Origin:		France	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Yes	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Eggs and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Contains	
Celery and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	-
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (ml)	750
Shelf Life	-
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	-
Storage Conditions (Opened)	-

Component Description			
Product Name		BOTTEGA PINOT GRIGIO DOC DELLE VENEZIE CL75	
Product Code		V13049075NBW1 / WINE697S	
Manufacturer Information		Bottega	
Country of Origin		ITALY	
Ingredients			
Pinot Grigio Wine, Preservative: E224			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		290.00	
Energy (kCal)		70.00	
Fat (g)		<0,1	
Fat of which saturates (g)		-	
Carbohydrates (g)		0.40	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		0.40	
Protein (g)		<0,1	
Salt (g)		-	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		BOTTEGA PINOT GRIGIO DOC DELLE VENEZIE CL75	
ABV:		12.00%	
Country of Origin:		ITALY	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Yes	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
EGGS and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Contains	

Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	-
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (ml)	75
Shelf Life	16 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Cool, dry place away from sunlight.
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Cool and dry place, consume within a few days

Component Description			
Product Name		BOTTEGA CABERNET SAUV. IGT TREVENEZIE CL75	
Product Code		V13052075NBW2 / WINE697T	
Manufacturer Information		Bottega	
Country of Origin		ITALY	
Ingredients			
Cabernet Sauvignon Wine, Preservative: E224			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		291.00	
Energy (kCal)		70.00	
Fat (g)		<0,1	
Fat of which saturates (g)		-	
Carbohydrates (g)		0.40	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		0.40	
Protein (g)		<0,1	
Salt (g)		-	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		BOTTEGA CABERNET SAUV. IGT TREVENEZIE CL75	
ABV:		12.00%	
Country of Origin:		ITALY	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Yes	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
EGGS and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Contains	
Celery and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	-
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (ml)	75
Shelf Life	22 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Cool, dry place away from sunlight.
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Cool and dry place, consume within a few days

Component Description			
Product Name		Castell d'Olerdola Brut Reserva Cava 75cl - ES122 DELISTED	
Product Code		ES122 / WINE697Z	
Manufacturer Information		Lanchester Wines	
Country of Origin		-	
Ingredients			
Contains SULPHITES .			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		-	
Energy (kCal)		-	
Fat (g)		-	
Fat of which saturates (g)		-	
Carbohydrates (g)		-	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		-	
Protein (g)		-	
Salt (g)		-	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		Castell d'Olerdola Brut Reserva Cava 75cl - ES122 DELISTED	
ABV:		0.00%	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	-	Vegetarians	-
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Eggs and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Contains	

Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	-
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (ml)	750
Shelf Life	-
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	-
Storage Conditions (Opened)	-

Component Description			
Product Name		Fioroso Nero d'Avola 75cl - IT152 DELISTED	
Product Code		IT152 / WINE694G	
Manufacturer Information		Lanchester Wines	
Country of Origin		Italy	
Ingredients			
Contains SULPHITES .			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		-	
Energy (kCal)		-	
Fat (g)		-	
Fat of which saturates (g)		-	
Carbohydrates (g)		-	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		-	
Protein (g)		-	
Salt (g)		-	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		Fioroso Nero d'Avola 75cl - IT152 DELISTED	
ABV:		0.13	
Country of Origin:		Italy	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Yes	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Eggs and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Contains	
Celery and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	-
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	750
Shelf Life	Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	-
Storage Conditions (Opened)	-

Component Description			
Product Name		Cartwright & Butler Wafer Rolls with Salted Caramel 150g	
Product Code		5579 / BIS605M	
Manufacturer Information		Moordale Foods	
Country of Origin		Poland	
Ingredients			
Sugar, Palm Fat, WHEAT Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Whey Powder (MILK), Lactose (MILK), Skimmed MILK Powder, Salt (0.6%), Colour: Ammonia Caramel; Rapeseed Oil, Low Fat Cocoa Powder, Salted Caramel Flavour (0.4%), Flavour, Emulsifier: Lecithins.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		2,168.00	
Energy (kCal)		518.00	
Fat (g)		26.00	
Fat of which saturates (g)		10.00	
Carbohydrates (g)		66.00	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		46.00	
Protein (g)		3.60	
Salt (g)		0.58	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Contains	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		May Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		May Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		May Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Contains	
Eggs and products thereof		May Contain	

Sulphites and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	May contain Eggs, Sesame Seeds, Peanuts, Nuts.
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	150
Shelf Life	5 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	-
Storage Conditions (Opened)	-